

News Release

22 West Washington Street Chicago Illinois 60602 Telephone: +1 312 696-6000 Facsimile: +1 312 696-6009

Media Contact:

Vanessa Sussman, +1 646 560-4541 or vanessa.sussman@morningstar.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Morningstar Credit Ratings, LLC Assigns MOR RV1 Residential Vendor Ranking to First Associates Loan Servicing, LLC as a Consumer Finance Servicer

NEW YORK, April 11, 2017—Morningstar Credit Ratings, LLC today assigned its MOR RV1 residential vendor ranking to First Associates Loan Servicing, LLC as a consumer finance servicer. Morningstar's forecast for the ranking is Stable.

First Associates, headquartered in San Diego, provides third-party loan and lease servicing for originators and institutional investors. The company was founded in 1986 as First Associates Mortgage Corporation. The current management team subsequently acquired the company in 2008 and reformed it as First Associates Loan Servicing, LLC.

First Associates services a wide assortment of debt obligations including unsecured consumer loans, purchase finance loans and leases, auto loans, powersports loans, student loans, solar energy loans, elective medical-procedure financing, and small business loans. The company has a second servicing center located in Tijuana, Mexico. As of Feb. 28, 2017, First Associates had 267 employees companywide. The company also offers other services including first-party servicing, backup servicing, document custody, document verification, and other administrative services.

The Morningstar ranking is based on a variety of factors, including:

 First Associates' pervasive enterprise risk management culture that consists of consumer finance compliance protocols, internal audit, self-risk assessment protocols, quality assurance, call monitoring scoring and feedback, and a robust vendor management oversight program. An extensive training and compliance curriculum promotes both a new hire and continuous learning environment. Comprehensive policies and procedures serve to ensure that employees perform their responsibilities in accordance with industry best practices.

- The company engages a third-party auditing firm to produce a SOC 1 audit report on an annual basis. The most recent report, completed in 2016, revealed no significant findings.
- The effectiveness of First Associates' servicing platform is evidenced by above-average call center metrics, portfolio volume growth, strong client diversity, and minimal client turnover.
- First Associates benefits from a solid technology environment that includes a third-party consumer finance servicing system, a well-defined project management process, effective network security protocols, and a disaster recovery and business continuity plan that leverages the company's cloud-based infrastructure and multiple office locations for geographic data redundancy and processing.

The company's strategic growth plan is to pursue additional third-party servicing assignments in 2017 and expand its service offerings to attract further diversification of its client base.

Morningstar rankings, forecasts, and assessments contained in this rankings announcement are not assessments of the creditworthiness of an obligor or a security and thus are not credit ratings subject to NRSRO regulations.

About Morningstar Credit Ratings, LLC and Morningstar, Inc.

<u>Morningstar Credit Ratings, LLC</u> is a nationally recognized statistical rating organization (NRSRO) offering a wide array of services including new-issue ratings and analysis, operational risk assessments, surveillance services, data, and technology solutions. Morningstar Credit Ratings, LLC is a subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. (NASDAQ: MORN), a leading provider of independent investment research in North America, Europe, Australia, and Asia.

Morningstar, Inc. offers an extensive line of products and services for individual investors, financial advisors, asset managers, retirement plan providers and sponsors, and institutional investors in the private capital markets. Morningstar provides data and research insights on a wide range of investment offerings, including managed investment products, publicly listed companies, private capital markets, and real-time global market data. Morningstar also offers investment management services through its investment advisory subsidiaries, with more than \$200 billion in assets under advisement and management as of Dec.

31, 2016. The company has operations in 27 countries. Morningstar, Inc. is not an NRSRO and does not issue NRSRO credit ratings.

###

©2017 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

MORN-R